
Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commlssloner of Public Works/
Clty Engineer

April10,2012

TO:

FROM:

RE:

,rf'Èal-Â-\I ITÍT \r 
-rr,_lW

Clly ol Racine, Wlsconsln

Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public V/orks and Services Committee

John C. Rooney
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Change Order No, 1, ContracT. 34-11 (Kl-036), Sanitary Sewer
Relay, A.W. Oakes, Contractor.

Attached is change order No. I on the above contract for
$12,977.50. This change order reflects the reduction in the
encountered during construction.

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. I l-2592
in the amount of $178,660,00. Decreasing the previous total to
amount is $165,682,50.

Cc: Joy Hansche

JCR:JRH
FILE 34-I I

City Hail
730 Washington Avenue

Racine, Wl53409
2ô2,636,9191

, Fax:262.636.9S4S

Q^155ø

the reduction of
amount of work

on June 7,2011,
the new contract


